148 of 2020, which authorized a contract 

renewal with Questica, Inc. to provide a subscription-based budgeting and 

performance management system, by updating the legal vendor name to Euna 

Solutions, extending the term for one (1) year, and increasing the approved amount 

by Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($86,625.00) for a new 

total cost not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($499,125.00) over six (6) years.

2025-1884 Cover Letter-Letter - Euna - 5.28.25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1884

Attachments:

2025-1885 Resolution amending Resolution No. 469 of 2024, which authorized an Amended 

Agreement with Workiva, Inc. to provide a subscription-based publishing software

[...]

Service Agreement(s) and or Contract(s) with Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC for 

consulting services for federal government affairs and legislative services, by extending 

the term through the first quarter of 2026, and increasing the approved amount by 

Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500) for a new total cost not to 

exceed Five Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($573,500) 

over ten (10) years.

2025-1886 Cover Letter-Letter - Buchanan Ingersoll Rooney - 5.28.25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1886

Attachments:

2025-1887 Resolution amending Resolution No. 870 of 2023, which authorized a Professional 

Service Agreement(s) and or Contract(s) with Malady & Wooten, Inc. for consulting 

services for state government affairs and legislative services, by extending the term 

through the first quarter of 2026, and increasing the approved amount by 

Thirty-Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000) for a new total cost not to exceed Six 

Hundred Ten Five Hundred Dollars ($610,500) over ten (10) years.

2025-1887 Cover Letter-Letter - Malady Wooten - 5.28.25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1887

Attachments:

2025-1899 Resolution approving the recommendation made by the Director of the Department of

[...]

Recreation, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services 

agreement with Pennsylvania Resource Council for waste management services in 

conjunction with the City of Pittsburgh’s Independence Day Festival at an amount not 

to exceed TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTEEN DOLLARS AND 

NO CENTS ($10,313.00) over one (1) year.

2025-1888 Cover Letter-PRC Resolution Letter(Signed)

Summary 2025-1888

Attachments:

2025-1889 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Parks and Recreation to enter 

into a Sponsorship Agreement for Steel City Blast @ Grandview and the CommUnity

[...]

entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2019 Capital Budget and the 2019 

Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2019 through 2024 Capital 

Improvement Program” to decrease Swimming Pool Maintenance by Thirty 

Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars and Seven Cents ($30,278.07) and 

increase Park Reconstruction by Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight 

Dollars and Seven Cents ($30,278.07).

2025-1890 Cover Letter-RES LETTER Fund Transfer for Bedfor Park Planning match (2019)_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1890

Attachments:

2025-1891 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 647 of 2020, effective December 23, 

2020, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2021 Capital Budget and the 

2021 Community Development Block Grant Program, and the 2021 through 2026 

Capital Improvement Program” to decrease Splash Zones by Ten Thousand Two 

Hundred Five Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents ($10,205.99) and increase Park 

Reconstruction by Ten Thousand Two Hundred Five Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents 

($10,205.99).

2025-1891 Cover Letter-RES LETTER Fund Transfer for Bedford Park Planning match (2021)_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1891

Attachments:

2025-1892 Resolution providing for the conveyance by the City of Pittsburgh of certain property

[...]

Development’s Greenways, Trails, and Recreation Program for Bedford Park 

Planning. The grant proposal includes an ask of $250,000 with a match of 

$37,500.00 from the City of Pittsburgh’s 2019 and 2021 Capital Budgets for a total 

grant project cost of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED ($287,500.00) dollars for this stated purpose.  

2025-1893 Cover Letter-2025 GTRP Bedford - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1893

Attachments:

2025-1894 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Public Works to apply for grant